website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER II A (1)239/22/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 23/08/2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Accountant-Part I(General Category) in Apex Societies of Co-operative Sector in

Kerala (Cat No.217/2020) - Erratum Notification issuing reg:-

Ref: 1) R/L.No. 620/2023/ER II A dated 25/07/2023.

2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even no. dated 18/08/2023

It is hereby notified that the Reg. No.177098,which is withheld in the Ranked List (No. 620/2023/ER II A dated 25/07/2023) for the post of Accountant-Part I(General Category) in Apex Societies of Co-operative Sector in Kerala (Cat No.217/2020) is deleted vide order under reference 2.

The Ranked List No. 620/2023/ER II A dated 25/07/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

/ca/er2023/ page1